



# 299-01<sup>Q&As</sup>

Riverbed Certified Solutions Professional - Network Performance Management

**Pass Riverbed 299-01 Exam with 100% Guarantee**

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.geekcert.com/299-01.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Riverbed Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





### QUESTION 1

On Cascade Profiler, can you run a traffic report that shows all traffic from inside the network to outside the network, but excludes a proxy server?

- A. No, this cannot be done with Cascade.
- B. Set up the query to ask for all hosts between: Hosts "Within" a group "ByInternalHosts: All" (where All is a host grouping containing all inside address space) and for Peers set to "Outside of. ByInternalHosts:All".
- C. Configure query as B above but also add the Proxy Server to the "Outside" list.
- D. Configure query as B above but also add the Proxy Server as a "not" in the Traffic Expression field. The expression to add would be "not host proxyhost " where proxyhost is the IP Address of the proxy.

Correct Answer: D

---

### QUESTION 2

How is the Cascade Pilot license activated?

- A. The license key is entered during installation. The license is activated either through an Internet connection or by phone.
- B. The license key is entered during installation. The license must be activated through an Internet connection.
- C. The license key is entered during installation. There is no activation but Cascade Pilot will detect if the license is already in use on the network.
- D. There is no license key activation. The software image is shipped with the license key installed.

Correct Answer: A

---

### QUESTION 3

A SPAN port is often limited in which way:

- A. Can only capture traffic from a single port.
- B. Can only capture traffic that is routed (not switched)
- C. Can only capture traffic that is ingress or received by the device
- D. The number that can be configured is oftentimes limited to two
- E. Requires at least two monitoring ports to capture a single link

Correct Answer: D

---



#### QUESTION 4

NetFlow v9 uses the concept of templates. How do you tell the Cascade Gateway the proper template information?

- A. You configure the NetFlow v9 template on the Gateway for each NetFlow v9 exporting device.
- B. You manually import the NetFlow v9 template for each device.
- C. The template is automatically learned by the Gateway.
- D. All of the above.
- E. None of the above.

Correct Answer: C

---

#### QUESTION 5

Which of the following will show a list of all NetFlow sources sending data to the Cascade system?

- A. The Network Operations Dashboard
- B. The "Interface Information" Report available from the "Reports->Shortcuts" page
- C. The "System > Information" page
- D. The "System > Devices/Interfaces" page

Correct Answer: D

[Latest 299-01 Dumps](#)

[299-01 Study Guide](#)

[299-01 Braindumps](#)